FEBRUARY 9, 2024

CITY OF DE PERE

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

PROJECT 24-19A

CONCRETE GRINDING SIDEWALK

VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Sealed proposals will be received by the Board of Public Works of the City of De Pere at the Municipal Service Center, 925 South Sixth Street, De Pere, Wisconsin 54115, until 1:00 P.M., **Thursday, February 29, 2024** at which time they will be publicly opened and read aloud. The bid opening will occur virtually or in person. See the proposal forms and specifications for additional information.

Project 24-19A for which proposals are being sought includes the following approximate quantities:

- 250 Each Grinding sidewalk up to five (5) feet wide and less than (2) inches high
- 10 LF Grind of sidewalk wider than five (5) feet wide

All proposals shall be submitted on forms provided by the City of De Pere. Proposal forms and specifications may be viewed by emailing dppubwrks@deperewi.gov.

The letting of the contract is subject to the provisions of Wisconsin Statute Section 62.15 regarding Public Works.

The City of De Pere reserves the right to reject any or all proposals, to waive any informality in bidding and to accept any proposal which the Common Council deems most favorable to the interests of the City of De Pere.

Dated this 9th day of February, 2024.

Board of Public Works City of De Pere Eric Rakers, P.E. City Engineer

Project 24-19A